	Docket No.: ZIM0154
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDAT' (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 APAT	04 - 30 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
$\begin{array}{c} \text{OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)} \\ \text{POBAVREV03} \end{array}$ $Tab settings \rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102434180 al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Adam H. Sanford	Name: Zimmer Technology, Inc.
	Address: 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 60606
Execution Date: <u>April 15, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is
Patent Application No. Filing date	B Patent No (s)
10/357,721 February 4, 2003	B. Patent No.(s) SEC TION CTION
Additional numbers	s 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. Hoffman	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,280	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Baker & Daniels	credited or debited to deposit account
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TTT East wayne Street, Suite 600	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Wayne State/Prov.: IN	02-0385
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>46802</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Michael D. Schwartz	hen J. Sahnes April 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and
	ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
01 FG16821 \ 49.40 @	
	DATENIT
\sim	PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0602

REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0602

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Adam H. Sanford, residing at 1202 Kuder Lane, Warsaw, Indiana 46580, have invented certain improvements in:

PROVISIONAL ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANT AND RECUTTING INSTRUMENT GUIDE

described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, said application having Application Serial No. 10/357,721, filed February 4, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Zimmer Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 150 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60606, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Adam H. Sanford, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Zimmer Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Zimmer Technology, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Zimmer Technology, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Zimmer Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns.

1

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Zimmer Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

<u>Adam H. Sanford</u> 4.15.03 Adam H. Sanford Date

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0604

PTO/SB/17 (1-03) Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ollection of information unless it displays a walket OVB

		· · ·	Complete if Known									
FEE TRANSMITTA		┺╸┠	Application Number				10/357,721					
for FY 2003			Filing Date				February 4, 2003					
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision			on.	First Named Inventor				Adam H. Sanford				
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			27	Examiner Name				Unknown				
		Group Art Unit				3738						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) \$40		0.00 Attorney Docket				No.						
METH	FEE CALCULATION (continued)											
Check Credit card Money Other None 3. ADDITIONAL FEES												
	unt:	' ' -	Fee Code	Fee	Fee	Fee	-	Fee	Descriptio	on		Fee Paid
Deposit Account	02-0385		1051	(\$) 130	2051	(\$) 65	Surch	arge - late	filing fee or	oath		
Number Deposit			1052	50 2052 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or							cover	
Account	BAKER & DAN	IELS	1053	130	1053	130	sheet		ecification			
	in authorized to: (check all that	200(1/)		2,520					est for ex pa	<i>rte</i> reexami	ination	
Charge fee(s) ind	is authorized to: (check all that	ny overpayments	1804		1804				lication of S			
			!				action	1	lication of S			
	Charge any additonal fee(s) during the pendency of this application Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee		1805	1,840*	1805	1,040*	action					
to the above-identifie			1251	110	2251	55	Exten	sion for re	ply within fin	st month		
	FEE CALCULATION		1252	410	2252	205			ply within se		h	
1. BASIC FIL	ING FEE		1253		2253	465			ply within th			
	nall Entity Re Fee Fee Description		1254	-	2254	725			ply within fo			
	de (\$)	Fee Paid		5 1,970	2255	985			ply within fifi	th month		
1001 750 20 0	01 375 Utility filing fee		1401		2401			e of Appea				
1002 330 20 0	02 165 Design filing		1402		2402		Filing a brief in support of an appeal					
1003 520 20 0	03 260 Plant filing fee		1403		2403	140	Request for oral hearing Petition to institute a public use proceeding					
1004 750 200	-		1451		1451 2452	1,510			e - unavoida	-	uniy	
1005 160 200			1452	2 110 3 1,300	2452							
				1,300	2455			ion to revive - unintentional				
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND			1502	-	2502		•	n issue fee	. ,			
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid			1503		2503			issue fee				
Total Claims20** = X =0.00		1460		1460	130	Petitic	ons to the					
Independent Claims	3** = X	=0.00	1807		1807	50	Proce	ssing fee u	under 37 CF	R § 1.17(q)	
Multiple Dependen] = []	1806		1806		Subm	ission of Ir	nformation [÷ .		
Large Entity Sm Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Co		ption	8021	40	8021	40		rding each	patent assi		property	40.00
1202 18 220	02 9 Claims in excess		1809	750	2809	375	Filing	a submiss FR § 1.12				
	01 42 Independent clain 03 140 Multiple depender	ns in excess of 3 nt claim, if not paid	1810	750	2810	375	For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b))				mined	
1204 84 220	04 42 ** Reissue indepe		1801	750	2801	375		-	ntinued Exar	mination (R	CE)	
4005 40 00	over original pat		1802	900	1802	900	Requ	est for exp esign appl	edited examination	nination		
1205 18 220	05 9 ** Reissue claims and over origina		Other fee (specify))	Jau					
	SUBTOTAL (2)	(\$) \$0.00										
**or number previo	ously paid, if greater; For Re	eissues, see above *Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) \$40.00							\$40.00			
SUBMITTED BY Complete (if applicable)												
Name (Print/Type)	Michael D.	Schwartz	A (Attorpey/Agent)				44,3	326	Telephone 260-424-8000			
Signature	Winh	mel H	Ihr					Date	April 22, 2003			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information QUE COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and select option 2.

RECORDED: 04/28/2003